Model 1100 Turbine Parts List

January 1, 2008

Diagram # Part # Description Quantity
1 A4085 Chassiss for model 1100/1200 1
2 A4029 Switch & Plate 2
3 A4028 Power cord 8' 1
4 A4195 Cable Gromet, Large 1
5 A4051 Cable clamp 1
6 A4318 6-32 x 1/2" phill pan m/s plated 3
7 A4307 6-32 Hex M/S nuts, plated 11
8 A4179 Insulated Wire Terminal 4
9 A4194 Wire Connector, Yellow 2
10 A4178 Large ring terminal 1
11 A4180 Small ring terminal 1
12 A4999 6" piece of Green wire, 14 AWG 1
13 A4991 6" piece of Black wire, 14 AWG 1
14 A4990 Fan Cord 2
15 A4197 Outlet plate 1
16 A4332 1/4" X 20 X 3" hex hd. tap bolt 4
17 A4336 5/8" 10-32 Phil. Head, Green 1
18 A4362 Hex nut 10-32 plated 2
19 A4193 Twist-on wire connectors, red 1
20 A4349 1/4" x 20 length 7/8 hex 3
21 A4361 Threaded rod 1/4 X 20 X 6.25" lengths 3
22 A4309 1/4" x 20 nylon lock nut plated 3
23 A4308 1/4" x 20 Hex Nuts 25
24 A4164 2 stage 3.2 psi 5.7" tangential motor 1
25 A4102 Motor mount plate 1100 & 1200 Mk2 1
26 A4320 1/4" x 20 x 1/2" Hex Bolt, plated 13
27 A4300 1/4" SAE Flat Washer, plated 14
28 A4989 Manifold for 1100 & 1200 1
29 A4177 Hose clamp size 28-1/2" 3
30 A4250 Rubber hose, thin wall 2" dia 3" piece 1
31 A4162 Ametek Turbine Motor 6.0 PSI 1
32 A4090 Motor Support Tube 4.5" X .05/ft. 3
33 A4105 Transition tube Gasket 2
34 A4325 5/16" X 18 X 5.5" tap bolt plated 3
35 A4302 5/16" SAE F/W Plated Washer 5
36 A4314 5/16" X 18 nylon lock nut plated 3
37 A4173 Swivel wheel/castor 1
38 A4358 Nut 1/2 X 13 hex plated 2
39 A4070 Spliced rubber spacing gasket 1 X .5 X 5.75 1
40 A4305 1/2" SAE F/W plated washer 6
41 A4045 Wheel, 8" ball bearing/ rubber tire 2
42 A4360 Bolt 1/2 X 13 X 2" half thread hex. plated 2
43 A4098 6" X 4" 1 1/2" rectangle paper filter 4
44 A4094 6" X 4" rectangular Filter Plate 4
45 A4310 1/4" x 20 cap nut plated 8
46 A4190 Char-ether pre-filter 3/8" X 2 1/4" X 19" 4
47 A2103 Brass air cap, new style 2




Model 1100 Turbine Parts List

January 1, 2008

48 A2070 Brass quick connect (female) 2
49 A4322 3/8" X 16 X 2" full thread plated hex bolt 2
50 A4313 3/8" X 16 plated nut 2
51 A4088 Cover for model 1100/1200 1
52 A4103 Fan 2
53 A4317 6-32 X 1/2" counter sunk head 8
54 A4333 1/4" X 20 X 4" full thread bolt 2
55 A4097 9" X 3" round paper element 1
56 A4196 9" round Filter Plate 1
57 A4095 Char-ether pre-filter 3/8" X 3 1/4" X 26" 1
58 A4006 Handle (Chrome) 1
59 A4042 Handle Grip (Plastic) 2
Air Hose Fittings
60 A2163 5/8" brass hose adapter (male) 1
61 A2168 S.S. hose clip 7/8" O.D. 2
62 A2157 4 feet of flex hose, per foot 4
63 A2155 5/8" brass air hose joiner 1
64 A2069 S.S. hose clip 15/16" O.D. 2
65 A2167 40 feet of air hose, per foot 40
66 A2110 5/8" brass swivel air hose adapter (female) 1
67 A2111 Male quick connect 1




